Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 18287	2. Status Change Date:		GMD: 0	ice: 04 - Garden 0 3 - Southwest es File No.:	City
3. Package File No(s):	1		Filing/Pri	ority Date: 2/3/20 on Complete Date:	
5a. ⊠ Applicant ⊠ Owner □ WU □ Address Change	C Person ID 67339 Add Seq#	5b. Owner			son ID 25302 I Seq#
4 LEAF CLOVER FARMS LT ATTN: LEILA HURLBURT PO BOX 351 JOHNSON, KS 67855	D	PO BOX 56		F WILKERSC	DN
5c. Owner WUC	Person ID	5d.			son ID
Address Change	Add Seq#	☐ Addres	ss Change	Add	l Seq#
		, e			
		~,			
6. Change No.: C1 PD PU Base Acres: Year: Min F Previous UMW: Not changing MDS Gauge: Active Admin? Completion/Start Date: 12/31/2025 Perfe	Reasonable Q:		7. Use of Wate Groundw UMW: IRF UMW: UMW:		· Water
8. Action Trail		,			
9. Special Conditions					
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Star Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base A	Acres:	i l	
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap] Jr Evap □	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr
12. Waiver Rule ID: New D Applies: Rule No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:	ate Requested:	Justification:			
Comments	-			Processed 2/4/2025 AM	Entered
/				Reviewed	,

l .	No. 1828 ctures File			ounty: S er Code:			CIMA	RRON	RIVE	R Stre	am:			Spec	cial Use	Area:						
14. P		ersion, Rates & Qua	ntities										Oty			Rate g			torage		Storage F	
DEL	PDIV 42551	Qualifier	S	T	R	ID	'N	ʻW	Cor	nment (AKA Lir	ne)	Auth	1 /	Add	Auth	Add	Α	uth	Add	Auth/Add	Overlaps
ENT	42001	SW SW SW	16	298	39W		512	5277	•				640		640	1260	1260	0		•		
					H (1)																	
		+ F)	-																			
			4																			
																						Þ
15.	Limitations	Type:	Quanti			Rate:				ed with							4					
16.	Metering		Require	d 🗆 .	Anti-Re	everse	Require	ed [Sea	l Requ	ired	Comp	liance l	Date:	12/31/2	2025	1					
17. 1	Place of Use	Э	. 1		IE1⁄4	L.		NI.	V1/4			SI	V1/4			SE	1/.		Tot	tal	Owner(s)	Chg? Overlaps
,	PUSE S	T R ID	NE		SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	100	lai		
снк	9321	*	4									, L					*					
				-		10ph															,	
		R			,				5						4							
											-											
				•																		
																				* 4.		
18. * + #	Point of Di	version and Place	of Use	e Overla	os						** ++ ## ^^											

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 4, 2025

4 LEAF CLOVER FARMS LTD Attn: LEILA HURLBURT PO BOX 351 JOHNSON, KS 67855

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 18287

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: Bryce & Rhonda Wilkerson

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 4th day of February, 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 18,287 dated 4th day of February, 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

4 LEAF CLOVER FARMS LTD Attn: LEILA HURLBURT PO BOX 351 JOHNSON, KS 67855

Pc:

BRYCE A & RHONDA F WILKERSON PO BOX 568 JOHNSON, KS 67855-0568

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																RE	CE1 :55	VED
					F	ile No	1828	7	anamahin ana	-							B 03	
	Application is he	ereby n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	ange	the (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		0 - 1	- City F	ield Offic
					□ P	lace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion			D	ivison	of Wate	er Resource
H	under the water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The source of s	upply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
	Name and addr		A 100 m		Leaf C	lover I	Farms	Ltd at	tn Leila	a Hurlb	ourt			304		<u> </u>	4	7 5
	Phone Number:	()	3				Email	addre	ss:								
	Name and addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Bry	ce A &	Rhon	da F V	Vilkers	on			1-			
	PO Box 568, Jo	hnson,	KS 67	855								1 1						
	Phone Number:	()					Email	addres	ss:		-						
	The presently a	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of Land	NA	ME:															
		ADDRI	ESS:			V.							- Au			-		
,	(If there is more the	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NE	1/4		R. F. S.	NV	N1/4			sv	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
ec	c. Twp. Range	NE14	NW1/4	SWY	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
_			0 7					et :	5 Ø 8		- 3	2.				10 M	374	
		- 4							-									
-						150			47				4					
_						of use	it ie n	ropose	ed that	the n	ace of	uaa ba	chan	ged to:				
9	If this applicatio Owner of Land (If there is more the	NA ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .								ace of	use be	_					
9	Owner of Land	NA ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .				ntal sh					V¼			SE	<u> 1</u> /4		TOTAL
-	Owner of Land	ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .	ner, at	tach su		ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	\	SE1/4			5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
	Owner of Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V¼					SE1/4	
9	Owner of Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V¼					SE1/4	

	Presently author											
	One in the	SW		Quarter of t	he	SW	Qua	arter of the		SW		Quarter
	of Section											
	in Stanton	ř.	County,	Kansas,	100	feet North _	5150	_ feet Wes	st of Sou	theast co	orner of	
	Authorized Rate											
	(DWR use only:											
	☐This point will no											follows:
	Proposed point											
	One in the											
1	of Section											
	in Stanton											
	Proposed Rate _											
	This point is:											
L	This point is.	Additional	vveii 🗀	Geo Cente	LISTO	nei water rigi	its triat wi	ii use tilis į	JOINT			
r				_	1						-	
	Presently author											
	One in the of Section		1,00	Quarter of the	he		Qua	arter of the				Quarter
	of Section			_, Township	1		Sou	uth, Range				_ (E/W),
	in		County,	Kansas,		feet North _		_ feet Wes	st of Sou	theast co	orner of	section.
	Authorized Rate											
1	(DWR use only:	Compute	er ID No.		GPS	3	feet	North	. 1-2	feet	West)	
	This point will no	ot be chang	ed Thi	is point will b	e change	d as follows:	No chang	ge, point be	tter descr	ribed with	GPS as 1	ollows:
1	Proposed point	of diversi	on: (Com	nlete only i	if change	e is requeste	ed or if ex	isting poi	nt is bet	tter desc	ribed b	y GPS)
	Control of the Contro			DICEC OILLA								
	One in the						Qui	arter of the				Quarter
4	One in the			Quarter of the	he		Qua	arter of the			18.0	Quarter
1	of Section			Quarter of the	he		Sou	ith. Range				(E/W).
1	of Section		County	Quarter of to _, Township	he	feet North	Sou	uth, Range	t of Sou	itheast co	rner of	(E/W), section
1	of Section in Proposed Rate _		County,	Quarter of the Country of the Countr	he	_ feet North _	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d	st of Sou epth (fee	itheast co	rner of	(E/W), section
1	of Section		County,	Quarter of the Country of the Countr	he	_ feet North _	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d	st of Sou epth (fee	itheast co	rner of	_ (E/W), section
L	of Sectionin Proposed Rate _ This point is:	Additional	County, P Well	Quarter of the control of the contro	he nantity r List ot	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d	st of Sou epth (fee	itheast co	rner of	(E/W), section.
L	of Sectionin Proposed Rate This point is:/	Additional	County, P Well	Quarter of the Country Township Kansas, Proposed Quarter Geo Center the following	nantity r List ot	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section.
L	of Sectionin Proposed Rate _ This point is:	Additional	County, P Well	Quarter of the Country Township Kansas, Proposed Quarter Geo Center the following	nantity r List ot	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section
L	of Sectionin Proposed Rate This point is:/	Additional	County, P Well	Quarter of the Country Township Kansas, Proposed Quarter Geo Center the following	nantity r List ot	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section
L	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de	County, P Well	Quarter of the comment of the commen	nantity r List ot r reasons	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section
L	of Sectionin Proposed Rate This point is:/	Additional ein are de	County, P Well	Quarter of the comment of the commen	nantity r List ot r reasons	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section.
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de	County, PWell Sired for t	Quarter of the control of the contro	nantity r List ot r reasons	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section.
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de	County, PWell Sired for t	Quarter of the control of the contro	nantity r List ot r reasons	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section.
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a	County, PWell sired for t	Quarter of the control of the contro	nantity r List ot r reasons	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section.
L	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be)	County, PWell Sired for t	Quarter of the control of the contro	nantity r List ot r reasons	_ feet North _ her water rigl	Sou	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	st of Sou epth (fee point	utheast co	orner of	(E/W), section.
L	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be)	County, PWell Sired for t	Quarter of the control of the contro	nantity r List ot r reasons	feet North _ her water right ? 200	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property with the second sec	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed	Quarter of the common of the c	nantity r List ot r reasons	feet North _ her water right ? 200	Sou Proports that wi	uth, Range _ feet Wes osed well d Il use this p	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed	Quarter of the common of the c	nantity r List ot r reasons	feet North _ her water right ? 200	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property with the second sec	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed	Quarter of the common of the c	nantity r List ot r reasons	feet North _ her water right ? 200 100 West 0	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property with the second sec	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section.
L	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ble rsion is a w going to d	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed	Quarter of the content of the conten	nantity r List ot r reasons	feet North _ her water right ? 200	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property with the second sec	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ble rsion is a w going to d	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed	Quarter of the content of the conten	nantity r List ot r reasons	feet North _ her water right ? 200 100 West 0	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property with the second sec	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section.
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole rsion is a w going to d	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed vell: o with the attached	Quarter of the company of the compan	nantity r List ot reasons No	feet North _ her water right? 200 100 West 0	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property of the control of the contro	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section.
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole rsion is a w going to d abe done? agement E	County, PWell Sired for the attached? completed well: o with the attached attached?	Quarter of the company of the compan	nantity r List ot reasons No	feet North _ her water right? 200 100 West 0	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property of the control of the contro	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section.
	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole rsion is a w going to d a be done?	County, PWell Sired for tentached? completed vell: o with the construction of the cons	Quarter of the company of the compan	nantity r List ot reasons No	feet North _ her water right? 200 100 West 0	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property of the control of the contro	North 0	100 2 + I	2000	(E/W), section.
0.	of Sectionin	Additional ein are de c) t hole log a as)(will be) ole rsion is a w going to d a be done? agement D es \times n	County, PWell Sired for tentached? completed vell: o with the construction of the cons	Quarter of the company of the compan	nantity r List ot reasons No	feet North _ her water right? 200 100 West 0	Sou Proports that wi	th, Range feet West osed well dill use this property of the control of the contro	North 0	100 2 + 1 - 1 -	200 11111111111111111111111111111111111	(E/W), section.

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines.

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300	or fewer feet from the existing poli	nt of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the ☐ Yes	e currently authorized place(s) of use sign this application.)	se identified in this application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as requested. ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners mu) 		se identified in this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, v □ Yes □ No (If no, all owners mus	will there be substantial damage to st sign this application.)	property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point or a change in place of use, the application must be signed agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	ed by all owners of the currently au	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my cage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to we contained in this application are true, correct and	a duly authorized agent of the which this application pertain	e owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at	_, Kansas, this day of	, 20
Brehin		
Bryce Wilkerson (Please Print)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)	TAL MODDIS	(Please Print)
1 55	BARBARA A. MORRIS Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires March 28, 2028	
County of Stanton		3. St
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was of	is signed in my presence and	sworn to before me this 3/2 day
	Darba	o a. Maris
My Commission Expires March 28, 2028		Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signs the appropriate fee must be paid.	be complete, all of the applicable port atures of all the appropriate owners' m	ions of the application form must be completed with ust be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE	
Each application to change the place of use or the point o forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Ka	of diversion under this section shall ansas Department of Agriculture	
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 (2) Application to change a point of diversion mo (3) Application to change the place of use 	re than 300 feet	\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and tations of File No. 18287
1.	A change application was received on <u>toorsact</u> 3, <u>2025</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 5, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 5, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\Boxed{\text{Nontrivial}}\) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agr	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name): Hostia William (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas
pre	SS) SS
	County of
	Acknowledged before me on February H, 2025
	W Xustin McColloch
	Signature: Laron holstod
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: AARON T. HOLSTED My Appointment Expires
	PUBLIC (Notary Sealway 18, 2027

File No. 18287_

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389

i.

OWNER LEILA HURLBURT 620-492 14530 BIECES

PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

FARMER) BRYCE WILKERSON 620-353-8326 Leila Hurlburt (4LEAR CLOWER FARME LTD) WO#: 27879 P.D. BOX 351 Date: 1-14-25 Customer Name: | E LOG: Street Address: Driller: Dele City, State: JOHN SONKS Quarter: SW Range: Section: Township: 29 County: Stanton Location 366FT North + 11 FT West of Existing Well GPS: N37,52018 W101,59895 Estimated? Static WL: 364' Elevation: 3221 Rig #: 10004 **Proposed Well Depth**

		Footage			
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata	
	0		12	Top Soil	
	2		35	Brown Sandy Clay	
	35	72	44	Sand Fine	.1
3,5	44		64	Brown Sandy Clay w/Some Caliche	
	64		77	Sand Fine Med	
	77	107	186	Sand Fine Med Course	
	86		114	Brown Sandy Clay	100
	114		120	Brown Sandy Clay Sand Fine Med Few Course	
	120	-	137	Brown Sandy Clay	
	137	7.77	181	Sand Fine Med	
	181		202	13/ne + Brown Clay	
	202		226	Sand Fine Few Med'w/ Few Clay Loyers	
	226	***************************************	234	Brown Sendy Cley w/Some Fine Sand Loyers	- 1-
	234		249	Sand Fine Med Course w/ Some Brown Rock	
**	249	-	270	Brown Sandy Clay w/ Many Sand Layers	
	270		332	Sand Fine Med w/ couple Coliche & Clay Strips	
	332		340	Sand Fine Med Few Course	. 1
			355	Sand Fine Med Course	
**	340		361	Brown Sandy Clay	
0.5	_	18	382	Sand Fine Most Course w/ Small Brown Rock	
25	361	15	197	Brown Sandy Clay wi Fine Sand Mixed	101
5	382		419	Sand Fine Med Course w/Brown + Ton Book	
30	397	22			
1	419	ĖA	429	Soapstone	
10	4:29	50	479	Sandstong w/Few Scopstone	- 1
5	479	26	505	Sandstone + Somostone	
15	505	29	534	Sandstone Fairly Losse In Places'	_
10	53 4	19	553	Sandstone w / Few Sompstane	_
	553		579	Soopstone	
	579		600	Red Bed	
				C. CIV H	-
				Super Gel X - 4 Growt -5	
				Circle)	
				Hole Plug -5	
			-	Premos Plucy -	
					-
			<u> </u>		 -
1 1					
			T. M.		
and the second					